www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com    Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
Copyrights 2000-2023, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 2/11/2023   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.   1
Analog Technologies
We have been proudly serving you since 1997 ATDC24V5V10APH
ISOLATED 50W DC-DC Converter
Figure 1.1. PCB Mount without Heat Sink
Figure 1.3. Terminal Block Mount without Heat Sink
Figure 1.5. Terminal Block DIN-Rail without Heat Sink

(mA)
MAX.
Capacitive
Load
Ripple & Noise
20MHz(Max)
Efficiency
(%)
Typ. Range V A Full
Load
No
Load μF mVp-p Min. Typ.
ATDC24V3V312AXXX*
24 18~36
3.3 12 1885 50 10000 100 84 87
ATDC24V5V10AXXX* 5 10 2315 50 8000 100 87 90
ATDC24V12V4AXXX* 12 4.16 2350 2 2000 100 86 89
ATDC24V15V3R3AXXX* 15 3.33 2315 2 1000 100 87 90
ATDC24V24V2AXXX* 24 2.08 2315 2 500 100 87 90
ATDC48V3V310AXXX*
48 36~75
3.3 10 790 50 10000 100 84 87
ATDC48V5V10AXXX* 5 10 1158 50 8000 100 85 87
ATDC48V12V4AXXX* 12 4.16 1158 2 2000 100 87 89
ATDC48V15V3R3AXXX* 15 3.33 1158 2 1000 100 87 90
ATDC48V24V2AXXX* 24 2.08 1158 2 500 100 87 90
*Note: See Figure 9.
www.analogtechnologies.com       Sales: sales@analogti.com    Help Improve Datasheet: datasheet@analogti.com        Tel.: (408) 748-9100
Copyrights 2000-2023, Analog Technologies, Inc. All Rights Reserved. Updated on 2/11/2023   1161 Ringwood Ct, #110, San Jose, CA 95131, U. S. A.   11
Analog Technologies